thereafter until all of the bonds are paid.
The net assessed value of all property in
Washington School Township Is nineteen
million seventy-seven thousand three hun-
dred ($19,077,800.00) dollars, and the pres-
ent total indebtedness without this Issue
Is fifty-four thousand eight hundred
twenty ($54,820.00) dollars. The proceeds
of such bonds are to be used for the
erection of anew school building at
Forty-Sixth street and Keystone avenue,
near Malctt Park.

Taxpayers appearing shall hive a right
to be heai 1 thereon. Within fifteen days
after the period of publication of this

[...]

Pike School Township, Marlon County,
Indiana, that the proper legal officers of
said municipality at their regular meet-
ing called for that purpose on the 23d
day of February. 1921, considered the
question and finally determined to issue
bonds of said township to the amount of
eighteen thousand ($18,000.00) dollars,
which bonds bear Interest at the rate of
six per cent per annum, payable semi-
annually. Said bonds mature and are
payable in fifteen series as follows: Twelve
hundred dollars upon the first day of
April. 1922. and a like amount upon the
first day of April of each year thereafter